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	Jurisdiction
	Primary
	Alternate 

	District of Columbia

	District of Columbia
	Emil King
Policy Analyst
Dept. of the Environment
Emil.king@dc.gov 
(202) 870-7248
	Lance Locke
Associate Director
Dept. of the Environment
Lancelot.Loncke@dc.gov 
(202) 671-3306

	Maryland

	(Town of ) Bladensburg
	TBD
	TBD

	(City of) Bowie
	Kristin Larson
klarson@cityofbowie.org
(301) 809-3044
	John Fitzwater
jfitzwater@cityofbowie.org 
(301) 809-3075

	Charles County
	Beth Groth
Planning & Growth Management
grothb@charlescountymd.gov 
(301) 645-0684
	John Stevens
stevensj@charlescountymd.gov 

	(City of) College Park
	
	

	Frederick County
	Lisa Orr
Sustainability Program Coordinator
Office of Sustainability and Environmental Resources 
LOrr@FrederickCountyMD.gov
(301) 600-6864
	Shannon Moore
Manager
Office of Sustainability and Environmental Resources
smoore@frederickcountymd.gov 
(301) 600-1413

	(City of) Frederick
	TBD
	TBD

	(City of) Gaithersburg
	Dyan Backe
Environmental Planner
Planning & Code Administration dbacke@gaithersburgmd.gov 
(301) 258-6330
	Cliff Lee
Planning & Code Administration
clee@gaithersburgmd.gov 

	(City of) Greenbelt
	Luisa Robles
Department of Public Works
lrobles@greenbeltmd.gov   
(240) 542-2153
	Richard Fink II 
Superintendent of Parks
rfink@greenbeltmd.gov 

	Montgomery County
	Michelle Vigen
Senior Energy Planner
Dept. of Environmental Protection
Michelle.Vigen@montgomerycountymd.gov
(240) 777-7749
	Stan Edwards
Chief, Dept. of Environmental Protection
Division of Environmental Policy & Compliance
Stan.Edwards@montgomerycountymd.gov 

	Prince George’s County
	Jeffrey Bonds
Department of the Environment
jebond@co.pg.md.us 

	Erica Bannerman
Office of Central Services
esbannerman@co.pg.md.us 
(301) 883-6466

	(City of) Rockville
	Erica Shingara
Sustainability Coordinator
Department of Public Works
eshingara@rockvillemd.gov 
	Mark Charles
Chief
Environmental Management Division
mcharles@rockvillemd.gov 

	(City of) Takoma Park
	TBD
	TBD

	Virginia

	(City of) Alexandria
	Bill Eger
Bill.Eger@alexandriava.gov 
(703) 746-3202
	Khoa Tran
Office of Environmental Quality
KhoaDinh.Tran@alexandriava.gov
(703) 746-4076

	Arlington County
	Joan Kelsch
Dept. of Environmental Services
jkelsch@arlingtonva.us
(703) 228-3599
	Jeannine Altavilla
Dept. of Environmental Services
jaltavilla@arlingtonva.us 
(703) 228-3557

	Fairfax County
	Noel Kaplan
Senior Environmental Planner
Fairfax County Department of Planning & Zoning
Noel.Kaplan@fairfaxcounty.gov 
(703) 324-1369
	Ellen Eggerton 
Ombudsman for Religious and Community Groups and Green Buildings
DPW and Environmental Services
Ellen.Eggerton@fairfaxcounty.gov 
(703) 324-1861 

	(City of) Fairfax
	TBD
	TBD

	(City of) Falls Church
	Tim Stevens
	

	Loudoun County
	Jessica Wessell
General Services
Jessica.Wessell@loudoun.gov 
	Alan Brewer
Strategic Policy and Programs Administrator
General Services
Alan.brewer@loudoun.gov 
(571) 258-3444

	(City of) Manassas
	TBD
	TBD

	(City of ) Manassas Park
	TBD
	TBD

	Prince William County
	Said Said
Public Works
ssaid@pwcgov.org 
(703) 792-6396
	Matthew P. Corneliussen
Property Management Division
mcorneliussen@pwcgov.org 
(703) 792-5296

	Regional Stakeholders 

	Schools

	Loudoun County Public Schools
	Mike Barancewicz 
Facilities Services – Energy & Environment
Michael.Barancewicz@lcps.org 
(571) 233-3883
	John Lord, Energy Education Specialist
john.lord@lcps.org 
(571) 233-9053  


	Industry

	WMATA (Metro)
	Rachel Healy
Sustainability Project Manager
WMATA
rhealy@wmata.com
(202) 962-1062
	Daniel Lee
Sustainability Analyst
WMATA
dalee1@wmata.com 
(571) 522-2908

	NVRC
	Robert Lazaro
Director of Regional Energy Planning
rlazaro@novaregion.org 
(540) 238-7715
	Dale Medearis 
dmedearis@novaregion.org 




